

# **TN-GLC-FE-100xX Series**

SFPs & CWDM

# Cisco Compatible 100Base SFP Modules 100Base-FX (LC)

Applications include: Fast Ethernet Switches & Routers, Fiber Channel Switch Infrastructure, xDSL Applications, and Metro Edge Switching.





### **Key Features**

- Hot-Pluggable SFP Footprint Duplex LC Optical Transceiver
- Compliant with SFP Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA)
- · Compliant with 100Base-FX
- Compliant with Intermediate-Reach SONET OC-3/SDH STM-1 (S-1.1)
- Can be used on Optical Line Converter xFMFF4040-100

_				-					
S	n		$\sim$	т	ca	т		n	9
v	μ	•	U		Cu		•		J

Standards	IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3ah				
Dimensions	Width: 0.52" [13 mm] Depth: 2.18" [55 mm] Height: 0.33" [8 mm]				
Power Consumption	1.0 Watts				
Power Input	3.3V				
Environment	Operating: 0°C to 70°C Storage: -40°C to 85°C TN-GLC-xxx-RGD Operating: -40°C to 85°C Storage: -40°C to 100°C				
Certifications	IEC-60825, FDA 21, CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 UL (specific SKUs only)				
Warranty	Lifetime				

### **Ordering Information**

#### **Duplex**

#### TN-GLC-FE-100FX

100Base-FX 1300nm multimode (LC) [2 km/1.2 mi.] Link Budget: 8.5 dB; UI Listed

#### TN-GLC-FE-100LX

100Base-FX 1310nm single mode (LC) [10 km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget: 19.0 dB;

#### TN-GLC-GE-100FX\*

100Base-FX 1300nm multimode (LC) [2 km/1.2 mi.] Link Budget: 8.5 dB

\*Provides 100Base-FX interface when plugged into a Gigabit SFP slot on Cisco Catalyst 2970, 3560 & 3750 series switches.

#### **Extended Operating Temperature**

-40°C to +85°C

#### TN-GLC-FE-100FX-RGD

100Base-FX 1300nm multimode (LC) with DMI [2 km/1.2 mi.] Link Budget: 8.5 dB

#### TN-GLC-FE-100LX-RGD

100Base-FX 1310nm single mode (LC) with DMI [10 km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget: 19.0 dB

#### TN-GLC-FE-100EX-RGD

100Base-FX 1310nm single mode (LC) with DMI [40 km/24.9 mi.] Link Budget: 25.0 dB

NOTE: The Lantronix TN-GLC-FE-100xX series small form factor pluggable (SFP) transceiver modules are designed to install in any SFP port allowing for 100Base-FX interfaces to the network through the SFP connector. The TN-GLC-FE-100xX transceivers are Cisco Compliant\* and are designed for bi-directional serial-optical data communication such as Fast Ethernet or OC3 at speeds up to 155 Mbps.

\*Lantronix SFP modules fully comply with the Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA). This compliance allows our SFP modules to be used in all other MSA compliant SFP platforms. In addition, Lantronix SFP modules are also Compliant with all Cisco SFP-based routers and switches, as well as Cisco's IOS software. Lantronix SFP modules ARE NOT Cisco OEM brand modules.

## **X-ON Electronics**

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Fibre Optic Transmitters, Receivers, Transceivers category:

Click to view products by Lantronix manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below:

STV.2413-574-00262 TRPRG1VA1C000E2G FTLX1871M3BNL SCN-2638SC FOC-FDX20-PP-LCD6-OSP-PT9 FTL410QE4N SFPPT-SR3-01 HFD8003-500-XBA 2333569-1 LNK-ST11HB-R6 FTL4C1QL3C FTLC1157RGPL SPTSHP2PMCDF SF-NLNAMB0001 TSD-S1KH1-A1G2 SFP-10GTX LNK-LT12MB SFP-XSM-LCI-80K E10GSFPSRG1P5 E10GSFPSRX MIL-SNK-ST31M 1019682 1019683 1019705 HFBR-5963ALZ SFP-100FX-M-2KM-T SFPCAGE005-L FTLF8532P4BCV FTLX1871D3BNL TGW-Q14BB-FCQ AFBR-5805Z AFBR-5803AZ FTLF1428P3BNV TQS-Q1LH8-XCA03 TQS-Q1LH8-XCA05 TQS-Q1LH8-XCA10 TQS-Q1LH9-2CA HFBR-1414Z HFBR-1528Z HFBR-2406Z HFBR-2416Z HFBR-2532Z HFBR-2533Z HFBR-2528Z HFBR-2416TCZ HFBR-2416MZ HFBR-1604Z HFBR-1532Z HFBR-1531Z HFBR-1415TZ